4/6/04	0-2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	25143 V V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marcap, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Washington Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hobart Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 701 S. Ridge Avenue City: Troy State: OH Zip: 45374 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 21, 2000 Effective Date: June 30, 2000	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2365451 2335373
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beverly J. Shunick & Associates, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088	8. Deposit account number: 090025
City: Morton GroveState: IL Zip: 60053 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	
Beverly Shunick Name of Person Signing Signing	April 1, 2004
Total number of pages including cove	7

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING BAKER'S AID, INC. MARCAP, INC.

INTO

HOBART CORPORATION

Hobart Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 25th day of April 1989, pursuant to Delaware Corporation Law.

SECOND:

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Baker's Aid, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 12th day of November 1998, pursuant to the Delaware Corporation Law.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Marcap, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 20th day of December 1994, pursuant to the Washington Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on June 21, 2000, determined to and did merge into itself its wholly owned subsidiaries, Baker's Aid, Inc. and Marcap, Inc., to become effective at the close of business on June 30, 2000.

RESOLVED: that the Company merge, and it hereby does merge into itself, its wholly owned subsidiaries, Baker's Aid, Inc. ("Baker") and Marcap, Inc. ("Marcap"), assuming all of their obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that this marger shall become effective at the close of business on June 30, 2000; and

FURTHER RESOLVED: that management is hereby authorized to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said subsidiaries into the Company, assuming Baker's and Marcap's liabilities and obligations and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Hobart Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Michael J. Robinson, its Vice President & Treasurer this 21st day of June 2000.

HOBART CORPORATION

Michael J. Robinson

Vice President & Treasurer

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BARER'S AID, INC.", M. DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MARCAP, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "BOBART CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "BOBART CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2194520 8100M

AUTHENTICATION:

0525551

001327253

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

DATE:

06-27-00

REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0883